

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15340/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 18/11/2011 in WP No.16370/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

DASTGIR SAB (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM SAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the order dated
18.11.2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench,
at Dharwad in W.P. No.16370/2007 (GM-CPC) for a period of three
month from today.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER