

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29259/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in WP No.16370/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

DASTGIR SAB (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM SAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.
[for Respondent No.1]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after service is complete.

Interim order of stay granted by this Court on 14.9.2012
shall continue for a further period of three months.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|