

LISTED ON 08.08.2013

COURT NO. SUPP.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29259 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dastgir Sab (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. .. Petitioners
-Versus-
Ibrahim Sab & Anr. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Put up after three weeks.
In the meantime, the interim stay granted by this Court by order dated September 14, 2012, is extended by a further period of three months from today."

It is submitted that no further documents has been filed by the parties so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The above mentioned matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 06.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on 08.08.2013."

In view of the above order the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. B.S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-