

LISTING ON 21.10.2013

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 7

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29259 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dastgir Sub (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ibrahim Sab & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.8.2013 with an office report dated 7.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.  
The interim stay granted by this Court earlier  
is extended till the next date of hearing.'

It is submitted that Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate for respondent No. 2 has on 18.10.2013 filed statement of objection with affidavit. But counsel has not served its copy on Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate for respondent No. 1. As the matter is on board, same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR