

LISTED ON 13.01.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29259 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dastgir Sab (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Ibrahim Sab & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Heard Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylarkar, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. A.C. Chandrashekhar, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the respondent No.2-State.*

*In course of hearing, a suggestion was given to the learned counsel for the parties whether the plaintiff would SLP(C) 29259/12 be agreeable to purchase two acres of land by paying another Rs.25,000/- to the defendants, who are the legal heirs of the original contracting party, who had entered into the agreement. Learned counsel for the parties pray for some time to obtain instructions.*

*List the matter on 13th January, 2015.*

*This Court hopes and trust that learned counsel for the parties would be in a position to impress upon their respective clients to arrive at a settlement.”*

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsel for the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.S. Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd