

LISTING ON 04.07.2014

COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 5

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29259 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dastgir Sub (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ibrahim Sab & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2014 with an office report dated 01.03.2014. When the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"Adjourned for three weeks.  
Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

LISTING ON 3.3.2014(Suppl. List)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29259 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dastgir Sub (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ibrahim Sab & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Interim order is extended for a period of three months from today.'

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Put up on March 03, 2014.'

In view of the above Order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nh/-

LISTING ON 21.10.2013

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 7

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29259 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Dastgir Sub (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ibrahim Sab & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.8.2013 with an office report dated 7.8.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.

The interim stay granted by this Court earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.'

It is submitted that Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate for respondent No. 2 has on 18.10.2013 filed statement of objection with affidavit. But counsel has not served its copy on Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate for respondent No. 1. As the matter is on board, same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

LISTING ON 14.9.2012

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 21

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4

(Applications for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.CC 15340 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling  
the Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for substitution of Lrs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution  
of LRs)

Dastgir Sub (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr. ....Petitioners

VERSUS

Ibrahim Sab & Anr. ....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate against the impugned final  
Order dated 18.11.2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka,  
Circuit Bench at Dharwad in WP No.16370 of 2007(GM-CPC).

It is submitted that application for condonation of delay  
in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition along with  
application for permission to file SLP, substitution and  
condonation of delay in substitution has been filed by counsel  
for the petitioner and there is a delay of 141 days in filing  
and 24 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and 492  
days delay in filing application for substitution.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012.