

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29259/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2011
in WP 16370/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit
Bench At Dharwad)

DASTGIR SAB (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM SAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun Mylar, Adv.
Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar, A.C., Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Ms. Kusum, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties fairly stated that
the pleadings are completed and they do not intend to file and
other document.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on 2 nd
September, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.07.04
18:03:50 IST
Reason: