

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.29259/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2011 in WP No. 16370/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

DASTGIR SAB (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM SAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylarkar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
No.1

Mr. Chandrashekhar A.C., Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

For R-2

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylarkar, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. A.C. Chandrashekhar, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar

counsel for the respondent No.2-State.

Date: 2014.12.17  
16:39:41 IST  
Reason:

In course of hearing, a suggestion was given to the learned counsel for the parties whether the plaintiff would

SLP(C) 29259/12

be agreeable to purchase two acres of land by paying another Rs.25,000/- to the defendants, who are the legal heirs of the original contracting party, who had entered into the agreement. Learned counsel for the parties pray for some time to obtain instructions.

List the matter on 13th January, 2015.

This Court hopes and trust that learned counsel for the parties would be in a position to impress upon their respective clients to arrive at a settlement.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master