

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.29259/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2011
in WP No. 16370/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

DASTGIR SAB (D) TH. LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBRAHIM SAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORMr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Chandrashekhar A.C., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any infirmity in the order passed by
the High Court, regard being had to the provision enshrined
under Section 34-A of the Karnataka Stamp Act, 1957.

The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.01.15
18:34:15 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master